Other current assets  40.68  29.98  119.34  -   190.00

Other current liabilities  -   -   (185.92)  -   (185.92)

Total  611.45  604.12  1,278.97  -   2,494.54

 The following is the Company’s exposure to currency risk from financial instruments as of 31 March 2023 :

` in Lakhs (` equivalent of foreign currencies)

particulars euRo gbp usd Aed Total

Cash and cash equivalents  146.82  45.75  366.83  -   559.40

Trade receivables  537.31  545.86  539.12  (2.23)  1,620.06

Trade payables  (66.47)  (12.44)  (119.92)  -   (198.83)

Other current assets  28.48  15.72  -   -   44.20

Other current liabilities  -   -   -   -   -

Total  646.14  594.89  786.03  (2.23)  2,024.83

 sensitivity Analysis

 A reasonable possible strengthening / (weakening) of the major currencies US Dollar, EURO or GBP against all other currencies
as at 31 March 2023 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments (including derivatives) denominated in a
foreign currency and affected equity and profit by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumed that all other variables,
in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of the forecast sales and purchases.

106

Annual Report 2023-24

~Morgan C: Advanced Materials

Notes to financial statements
for the year eNded March 31, 2024

year ended on Currency Change in foreign
exchange rate

Impact on profit
before tax gain / (loss)

31 March 2024
EURO + 5%  30.57

- 5%  (30.57)
GBP + 5%  30.21

- 5%  (30.21)
USD + 5%  63.95

- 5%  (63.95)
31 March 2023

EURO + 5%  32.31
- 5%  (32.31)

GBP + 5%  29.74
- 5%  (29.74)

USD + 5%  39.30
- 5%  (39.30)

 note 1

 Financial assets carried at fair value as at 31 March 2024 is ` Nil and financial assets carried at amortized cost as at 31
March 2024 is ` 7753.82 lakhs. The Company has assessed the counterparty credit risk in connection with Cash and cash
equivalents, bank deposits and earmarked balances with banks amount to ` 4,936.62 lakhs as at 31 March 2024 where the
Company has assessed the counterparty credit risk.

 Trade receivables amounting to ` 2,671.36 lakhs as at 31 March 2024 is valued at considering provision for allowance under
the expected credit loss method. This assessment is based on the likelihood of the recoveries from the customers in the